In addition, LICEU will provide pianos on stage and in 
the orchestra pit according to the Appendix D.  

10. For the performances mentioned in item (1) and the associated costs as 
stipulated in this agreement, LICEU will pay HAMBURG a fee of €225,000.00 net 
(two hundred and twenty- five thousand euros net) as follows: 

(10.1.) €100,000.00 net (one hundred thousand euros net) will be transferred 

to Hamburg to the following account no later than 1st of January 2026: 
Account No: 3202033 
HypoVereinsbank 
IBAN: DE41 2003 0000 0003 2020 33